Date:
MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING:
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

RACE 4

Fin DISTANCE Winner

1 1200 Koruto
2 1200 Keen On Gold
3 1200 Grafton Avenue
4 1200 Azzuro Bianco
5 1200 Hi Smokey
6 1200 Wounded Soldier
7 1200 Sowpods
8 1200 Magno
9 1200 Shy Boy

10 1200 Lady Bethany

11 1200 Morialta

12 1200 Baraconi

13 1200 Summer Lover

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Saturday, 22 May 2021
Murray Bridge GH
Fine

TRUE
Good 4 R1-9
0.00 (Turf)

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF'+/-

IVR ©
INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING
Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

56.52 45.52 34.44 22.94 11.62

LATE SPLITS

FSEC AVE TO 800M L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Race Summary

HI SMOKEY began well from the middle of the line to find the front in the early
stages. Race Favourite and eventual winner KORUTO appeared to have a lovely
trail behind the leading duo, getting to their outsides rounding the home turn and
proving too good for its rivals. KEEN ON GOLD settled towards the rear of the
field, peeling to the outside as they straightened up and hit the line well, running
the quickest last 200 metres of the event. GRAFTON AVENUE get a split between
runners near the 300 metres and sprinted home well to run third.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

56.18
56.48
57.08
56.60
56.67
56.34
56.30
56.57
56.62
57.20
57.70

45.28
45.60
46.08
45.74
45.65
45.30
45.24
45.53
45.58
46.16
46.90

34.16
34.52
35.00
34.46
34.57
34.22
34.06
34.39
34.46
34.94
35.74

22.80
23.08
23.50
23.06
23.27
22.86
22.78
23.09
23.16
23.52
24.22

11.06 HHeLS]

11.40

10.94 11.44 ki
10.90 11.12 11.36
10.88 kMeR 11.44
11.00 pEsereR 11.50
10.86 11.28 11.40
11.02 kMol 11.30
11.04 pkMeLR 11.36

11.06 11.18
11.04 11.14
11.04 11.12
11.04 11.22

11.28
11.30
11.30
11.42
11.52

11.16

11.18
11.18
11.42
11.22
11.64
11.42
11.56
11.28
11.19
11.44
11.36
11.40
11.84

11.62
11.16
11.38
11.86
11.86
11.64
11.71
11.58
11.59
11.65
11.80
12.12
12.38




