Date: Saturday, 22 May 2021

RACE 4

MEETING: Murray Bridge GH

WEATHER Fine

WIND & TEMP

RAIL: TRUE
TRACK RATING: Good 4 R1-9
PENTROMETER 0.00 (Turf)

IRRIGATION RAINFALL

IVR ©

## INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

## IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

## RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

56.52 45.52 34.44 22.94 11.62

LATE SPLITS



## Race Summary

HI SMOKEY began well from the middle of the line to find the front in the early stages. Race Favourite and eventual winner KORUTO appeared to have a lovely trail behind the leading duo, getting to their outsides rounding the home turn and proving too good for its rivals. KEEN ON GOLD settled towards the rear of the field, peeling to the outside as they straightened up and hit the line well, running the quickest last 200 metres of the event. GRAFTON AVENUE get a split between runners near the 300 metres and sprinted home well to run third.

Fin DIST	ANCE Winner	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE TO 800M	L1200 L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PIR1200 PI	R1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200 L1000	L800	<b>_600</b>	L400 L200
1	1200 Koruto	70.33		56.34	45.28	34.20	22.80	11.62		2	3	3	2	1	11.06	11.08	11.40	<b>11.18</b> 11.62
2	1200 Keen On Gold			55.94	45.00	33.56	22.34	11.16		10	9	12	11	7	10.94	11.44	11.22	11.18 11.10
3	1200 Grafton Avenue			56.18	45.28	34.16	22.80	11.38		6	6	5	5	4	10.90	11.12	11.36	11.42 11.3
4	1200 Azzuro Bianco			56.48	45.60	34.52	23.08	11.86	_	5	4	4	4	2	10.88	11.08	11.44	11.22 11.80
5	1200 Hi Smokey			57.08	46.08	35.00	23.50	11.86		1	1	1	1	3	11.00	11.08	11.50	11.64 11.80
6	1200 Wounded Soldier			56.60	45.74	34.46	23.06	11.64		8	7	8	8	8	10.86	11.28	11.40	11.42 11.6
7	1200 Sowpods			56.67	45.65	34.57	23.27	11.71		7	8	7	6	6	11.02	11.08	11.30	11.56 11.7
8	1200 Magno			56.34	45.30	34.22	22.86	11.58		12	12	11	12	12	11.04	11.08	11.36	11.28 11.58
9	1200 Shy Boy			56.30	45.24	34.06	22.78	11.59		13	13	13	13	13	11.06	3 11.18	11.28	11.19 11.59
10	1200 Lady Bethany			56.57	45.53	34.39	23.09	11.65		9	10	9	9	11	11.04	11.14	11.30	11.44 11.6
11	1200 Morialta			56.62	45.58	34.46	23.16	11.80		11	11	10	10	10	11.04	11.12	11.30	11.36 11.80
12	1200 Baraconi			57.20	46.16	34.94	23.52	12.12		4	5	6	7	5	11.04	11.22	11.42	11.40 12.12
13	1200 Summer Lover			57.70	46.90	35.74	24.22	12.38		3	2	2	3	9	10.80	11.16	11.52	11.84 12.3
14																		
15																		
16																		
17																		
18																		
19																		
20																		
21																		
22																		
23																		
24																		